Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)  Vivek Ganvir Gautham Purushottham Basavarsu Lele Ashish Thaokar Rochish	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)02/7/2011 02/7/11 02/7/11 02/7/11  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Bombay House  24, Sir Homi Mody Street  City: Mumbai  State:  Country: INDIA Zip: 400001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s).			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Charles A. Muserlian  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\times}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 317 Bliss Lane	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Valley Cottage	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004			
State: NY Zip; 10989	Expiration Date 04/II			
Phone Number: 845 268 2462  Fax Number: 845 589 0080  Email Address: charlesmuserlian@yahoo.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature: Chal & Mus L Signature	February 9, 2011 Date			
Charles A. Muserlian Reg. #19,683 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 025774 FRAME: 0347**

## ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of	f the sum of One Dolla	ar (\$1.00), and of other good	deciley bas f
consideration paid to the und	lersigned by the Assign	iee.	
TATA CON	<u>VSULTANCY SERVI</u>	CES LIMITED	
a corporation organized under receipt whereof is hereby as assigned, transferred and set and to the invention or impro-	or the laws of <u>Ind</u> cknowledged, the und over unto the said ass	ia dersigned by these presents	hereby sold and interest in
POLYMER MELT EXTR	RUSION WHICH HAS	S POTENTIAL USE IN DIE	DESIGN
said invention being fully designated. United States of America same to be held and enjoy representatives, to the full engranted, as fully and entirely undersigned if this assignment.	in and for the Uni- yed by said assignee, ands of the terms for w ly as the same would	ted States and full foreign of the successors, assigns of thich all Letters Patent there d have been held and enj	filed countries, the other legal
And Said Assignee i	is Hereby Authorized	I to make application for arries at its election.	ad to receive
And By This Cover necessary assurance of title to request and at the expense of may be necessary or desirable which may be granted there representatives, and, upon the additional or divisional applithereof, and for the reissue of rightful oaths and do all lawf without further compensation, other legal representatives.	o said invention and L said assignee, will exe le to perfect the title to fore in said Assignee request and at the expications for patents for any Letters Patents to ful acts requisite for presents to for acts requisite for presents to the said acts requisite for presents and the said acts requisite for presents and the said acts requisite for presents and the said acts acts acts and the said acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	ecute and deliver any and al- to said liveration or any Le its successors, assigns or pense of said assignce, will or said invention, or any p be granted therefore, and w rocuring the same or for aid	me, upon the lipapers that sters Patents other legal execute any part or parts will make all fing therein.
And The Commission Requested to issue any and alassignee.	ner of Patents and T	rademarks is Hereby Auth United States for said inves	norized and ation to said
Dated 07/02/2011	Virg		L.S.
Dated 07-02-2011	TVEK GANVIR AUTHAM PURUSHO	TTHAM BASAVARSU	L.S.
Dated 07/02/2011	ALL LE ASHISH	e annung gest ster geste kanning in 1900 om an alle gen med all statistical filmers and a before suppre	L.S.
Dated 27/02/20U	Chaohar		LS.
	HAOKAR ROCHISH	magani an ni yiyayayay sama aga ga sa maaninaa, afiy i pamaan ni yi i afiy yani sasha ay maa asa ay aad add a	and the Sect A

PATENT REEL: 025774 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 02/09/2011